STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

## 2021 No. 130

## **PUBLIC HEALTH**

The Health Protection (Coronavirus, Restrictions) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2021 (Amendment No. 4) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2021

|  | at 8.20 p.m. on 20th |
|--|----------------------|
| Made                                     | May 2021             |
|  | at 9.00 p.m. on 20th |
| Laid before the Assembly                 | May 2021             |
| Coming into operation in accordance with |                      |
| Regulation $1(2)$                        |                      |

## THE HEALTH PROTECTION (CORONAVIRUS, RESTRICTIONS) REGULATIONS (NORTHERN IRELAND) 2021 (AMENDMENT NO. 4) REGULATIONS (NORTHERN IRELAND) 2021

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Amendment of the Health Protection (Coronavirus, Restrictions) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2021
- 3. After regulation 11(3) insert— (3A) (a) Paragraphs (1) and (3)...
- 4. After regulation 9(4)(k) insert— (l) the gathering is for the...
- 5. In regulation 1(2)—(1) omit the definition of "EATL"; and...
- 6. For regulation 3(2) substitute— (2) A person responsible for listed...
- 7. In regulation 5(1) omit subparagraphs (a) (b) and (c).
- 8. For regulation 5(1)(d) substitute— (d) at an event to celebrate...
- 9. After regulation 5(1)(f) insert— (fa) subparagraphs (f)(i) and (ii) shall...
- 10. In regulation 5(1)(m), after "(including intoxicating liquor)" insert "by visitors...
- 11. In regulation 5, omit paragraphs (2) and (3).
- 12. For regulation 6 substitute— Restrictions on tourist accommodation A person responsible for carrying on the business of, providing...
- 13. Omit regulation 8.
- 14. For regulation 9(2) substitute— (2) A person responsible for organising...
- 15. For regulation 9(3) substitute—(3) (a) A person may not...
- 16. Omit regulation 9(3A).
- 17. In regulation 9(4), for "Paragraphs (2) and (3) do not...

- 18. In regulation 9(4)(b) and in regulation 9(4)(g) omit "(not including...
- 19. Omit regulation 9(4)(j).
- 20. In regulation 9(5), for "referred to in paragraphs (3A) and...
- 21. For regulation 11(1) substitute—(1) If a sporting event is...
- 22. For regulation 11(2) substitute—(2) (a) A person responsible for...
- 23. (1) For regulation 11(3) substitute—(3) A person must not...
- 24. For regulation 12(1) substitute— (1) A person may only participate...
- 25. In regulation 12(2) omit "or outdoors".
- 26. Omit regulation 13.
- 27. After regulation 15(1)(b) insert— (ba) responsible for an indoor attraction...
- 28. Omit regulation 17(2)(c).
- 29. After regulation 17(2) insert— (2A) "Relevant hospitality venue" means—
- 30. In regulation 17(3)(a), after "visitors to a relevant place" insert...
- 31. In regulations 17(3)b) and 17(3)(c), for "distance of 2 metres"...
- 32. In regulation 17(4) omit "of 2 metres".
- 33. In regulation 22(1), after "a requirement under" omit "regulations".
- 34. In Schedule 1 part 1— (a) in paragraph 1(2), for...

Signature Explanatory Note